REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0968

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Investopedia Inc.		04/12/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Investopedia LLC
Street Address:	60 Fifth Avenue
Internal Address:	Forbes Building
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2870816	INVESTOPEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)451-8604

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rschoenberg@riker.com
Correspondent Name: Robert J. Schoenberg
Address Line 1: 1 Speedwell Avenue

Address Line 2: Riker Danzig Scherer Hyland & Perretti
Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-1981

15370-3-093
Robert J. Schoenberg
/R.J. Schoenberg/
04/20/2007 TDADEMARK

900074917

Total Attachments: 3 source=Investopedia_Assign_File#page1.tif source=Investopedia_Assign_File#page2.tif source=Investopedia_Assign_File#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Investopedia Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Alberta, whose full office address is Suite 200, 4208 - 97th Street, Greystone Business Park, Edmonton, Alberta T6E 5R7 (Attention: Cory Wagner or Cory Janssen) for the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, paid to it by Investopedia LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, whose full office address is Forbes Building, 60 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10011 (Attention: Terrence O'Connor, Esq.), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in Canada, the U.S. and U.K. in and to the trade-marks and Canadian, U.S. and U.K. Registrations, respectively, set out in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trade-marks"), together with all associated goodwill, the same to be held by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made, this including the assignment of the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the rights of the Assignor that took place prior to the date of this assignment and the right to oppose any application to register a trade-mark which may be confusingly similar to one of the Trade-marks.

EXECUTED at the City of Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, this 12th day of April, 2007.

INVESTOREDIA INC.

By:

Name:

Title: 🔙

INVESTOPEDIA LLC

By: /////

Name: Sean Hegarty

Title: Chief Financial Officer and

Secretary

SCHEDULE "A"

Investopedia Inc. Trade-marks

Trade-marks (Canada)

Owner/Assignor	Trade-mark	Application Number	Registration Number	Description of Services
Investopedia Inc.	INVESTOPEDIA	1320551	Not Registered	(1) financial planning information services provided by electronic means.
				(2) financial investment information services provided by electronic means.
				(3) providing on-line analysis services in the field of financial investing.
				(4) providing on-line research services in the field of financial investing.
				(5) providing on-line magazine in the field of financial investing.

Trade-marks/Wordmarks (U.S.)

Owner/Assignor	Trade-mark	Registration Number	Description of Services
Investopedia Inc.	INVESTOPEDIA	2870816	Financial planning and financial investment information services provided by electronic means, and providing on-line analysis and research services in the field of financial investing; providing on-line magazines in the field of financial investing.

Trade-marks (U.K.)

KGK-MONTREAL-#10165028 v2

Owner/Assignor	Trademark	Application Number	List of Goods & Services
Investopedia Inc.	INVESTOPEDIA	2444329	Class 36: financial planning and financial investment information services provided by electronic means; providing on-line analysis and research information services in the field of financial investing. Class 41: providing on-line magazines in the field of financial investing.

Unregistered Trademarks

Trade-mark	Used By
Chart Advisor	Chart Advisor Inc.
Coattail Investor	Chart Advisor Inc.
Investopedia Advisor	Investopedia Research Inc.
BK Forex Advisor	Investopedia Research Inc.

KGK-MONTREAL-#10168028 v2

RECORDED: 04/20/2007